
                                                 (RA-86-145)


                     REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                      THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                       RESOLUTION NO. 1288


                    ADOPTED ON MARCH 11, 1986


         A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


         THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AMENDING THE SCOPE OF A


         CONTRACT WITH CHILCOTE INC.


    WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego


(the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out


and implement the grading of and pipeline installation at Gateway


Center East; and


    WHEREAS, the Agency has previously approved a request to bid


for grading and pipeline installation at Gateway Center East and


a contract for said improvements was awarded to Chilcote, Inc.,


pursuant to authorization from the Agency; and


    WHEREAS, the Agency has already approved Change Order Nos.


1-4, totalling $125,882.22 on November 26, 1985, by Resolution


No. 1243; and


    WHEREAS, the revised engineer's estimate for the entire


project is $1,800,000.00; and


    WHEREAS, the Agency desires to recognize the following change


orders; NOW, THEREFORE,


    BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego, as follows:


    1.  Increase the contract amount with Chilcote, Inc., from


$1,539,530.00 to $1,769,812.73 for grading and pipeline


installation at Gateway Center East.  The original authorized


amount for this contract was $1,500,000.00 (Auditor Certificate


No. 86081).

    2.  Increase the authorized amount for completion of this


work to $1,800,000.00.


    3.  Authorize the following specific change orders:


    Change Order No. 5 - Delete nonperforated subdrain.


                                      ($  4,725.00)


    Change Order No. 6 - Remove and recompact 23,970 c.y.




                         alluvial.


                                       $ 19,176.00


    Change Order No. 7 - Revise grading of Lot 1, change park


                         grades, rework storm drain Lot 1.


                                       $214,400.58


    Change Order No. 8. - Move catch basins Lot 1.


                                       $  1,516.75


    Change Order No. 9 - Delete brow ditch, add K rail rental.


                                      ($     85.90)


                             Total     $230,282.43


APPROVED:  John W. Witt, General Counsel


By

    Janis Sammartino Gardner


    Deputy Counsel


JSG:ta:704

02/24/86

Or.Dept:SEDC


Aud.Cert:86081


RA-86-145


